## 2012 -- H 8169

LC02624

## STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

#### IN GENERAL ASSEMBLY

#### **JANUARY SESSION, A.D. 2012**

#### HOUSE RESOLUTION

EXTENDING THE REPORTING AND EXPIRATION DATES OF THE SPECIAL LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION KNOWN AS THE PORT OF GALILEE TASK FORCE

Introduced By: Representatives Tanzi, Lally, and Martin

Date Introduced: May 16, 2012

Referred To: House Environment and Natural Resources

passed by the House of Representatives at its January session, A.D. 2011, and approved June 28, 2011, entitled "HOUSE RESOLUTION CREATING A SPECIAL LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION KNOWN AS THE PORT OF GALILEE TASK FORCE," is hereby authorized

RESOLVED, That the special legislative commission created by resolution No. 409

5 to continue its study and make a report to the House of Representatives on or before December 1,

6 2012, and said commission shall expire on December 31, 2012; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the time for reporting authorized by resolution No. 409 passed by the

8 House of Representatives at its January session, A.D. 2011, and approved June 28, 2011, be and

9 the same is hereby rescinded.

LC02624

1

## **EXPLANATION**

## BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

OF

## HOUSE RESOLUTION

# EXTENDING THE REPORTING AND EXPIRATION DATES OF THE SPECIAL LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION KNOWN AS THE PORT OF GALILEE TASK FORCE

\*\*\*

This resolution would extend the reporting date of the special house commission known as the Port of Galilee Task Force from May 1, 2012, to December 1, 2012, and said commission would expire on December 31, 2012.

======

LC02624
======